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To The A* G* 0*

5364

DATE^.-
y

JAN 2 11926

1. _^}s^IAL
rjCnk i'vto (^0!tGAN^ATI0NflQ^Ila..S29th..Inf.

ai/DIVI5lON J.y rjl..
GRAVE LOCATION AmeroPlotoGra_nd_ #419 aec D,

CTY. NAME NUMBER

1057 Seot.De ....Amer,
GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION
As shownb y cemetery directory AGRS grave commune dept.
Nov.26,1919.

Not given
COORDINATES

CONCENTRATED TO
Nothing of record.

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY CTY, NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, hro^ceh bones, missing parts, etc.

^ ̂  *> ! /» Nothing of record.
™v-"7p"?cx-7V.rc""'"v*fOrE'">^''

ATE r;

f: ^
IDALij Ur< UL-.-i^-^^ATiO[NS

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS_....

AW

None of record.

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

lETERYROW PLOTCRAVEDATE

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR,
[TA' LEY J. GRO

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION .7/28/223. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION .7/28/22 4 ....Blk^D-
DATE CRAVE ROW PLOT

01 se Aiarie iimerlcan Cty ifQOB, Serxnges-&-Nesle s_
CEMETERY



'  • ■ ^
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK '

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

2Dot540 Lonnle
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name aud Initials.)

.P.riv.a.te. .Cq ... M,.. .329.th. .Inf.fintpy.,.
(Rank.) (Orgaifization.)

Octobe.r 1Q18.
DATE OF BURIAL

PLACE OF BURIAL....^™.?®,
Lfefr-Uhfe, Sarthe

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

VSeclirou

JRbw ■ '4"'

GRAVE NUMBER ^
HOW MARKED: Name PegL Cross?. ... YlSa ..

Headboard? ... .^9.... Bottle?. .N.P
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Yes
Was one buried with body?....

Was one fastened to name peg or Yf>a
stake used as a grave marker? •. .....r;.

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY: Cecll D» Smith.

L. -"V. . .

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

'  This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A. E. P.
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

QM 293 A-M

Alsman Loimie (OA)

IN REPLY

REFER TO

llrs Sarah M Alsman

DanTille

Ky

Dear Madam:

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

SPECIAL

October 12, 1932

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and

Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried

at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done In the hope that all who may

make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this

pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed

to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.

To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it Is that a reply be
received from you. If we'do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to

make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of Its offer as It is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time/
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space "Tti)
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage
and sign your name here ,

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this shee*

to wrlt^

This reply will assure your Government that ng.
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoratioW

departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privil

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

s&

Q. M. C. Form 8S6 (Old Form 493>
Approved December 1,1922

CHAfe. W. DIET^^
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
•-MM oro

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QU 293 A-tS

Alsmatta Umio OA September 6# l988o

Ursa Sarah Me Alemana
Danrllloj)
Eentuokye

Pear Uadam:

Beference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAB for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter In the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
In 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age:

Health:

3. Do you epeak English?

4. Hii&t other language do you speak?

Sign here

NOTE CABEFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHABCE ffHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE. AND THBHE IS NO PBOVISION OF LAW FOB A MONEY ALLOyANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours.

GHAS. W. DIETZ,

Enci* Captain, Q, M. Corps,
^v. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

Office Of THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

Altnan, Losnlft (OA) July 9, 1982*

Garah Alsza&n,
Oanvlllttf

Ky.

Dsar Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is" the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allov/ance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



QM 293 A<4{ jamtary 9» 1932
Alaman, L«mia (€l&)

Mrs. Sarah M. Al

Daxnrille*
Kentuekj

i
)

Dear Madam:

Referanoe is made to oorraspondenoe foxnrardad yon from

this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of yoxur son* the
late Private Lonnie Alsman« In reply to a questiomiaire you ad<>
vised that yon did not desire to astke a pilgrlnaco during the
of 1932.

It is believed you should feel no hesitaxioy in making
the journey beeauee of poor health aa properly qualified personnel
will be provided to oare for yotur ocmfott and needs and medieal

,  attention and nurses will be available from the tissi of arrival
^  in Sew York City until return thereto. Arrangements have been
,  made with the railroad oonpanies that special attention be given
,  pilgrims enroute to Hew York. During the past two years many
'f mothers who were in poor health and of advanced ago made the pil

grimage and appearad to have benefited by the sea air and the
oellent ©are they received.

In the event you ebaage your mind and later decide to
visit your son's grave, it Is requested that you so notify this
offioo. Should you make a pilgrimage you are assured that the
journey will net only be made at tha expense of the Qovemmsnt
but that everything possible for your eosifort and welfare will
be provided.

For Ihe Quartensaster Oeneral.

Very truly yours.

A. D. HDOaKS.
Captain, Q. If. Corps.

Aaeistemt.

"0^



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPER TO QM-293-AM June 20, 193X

Alsman, Lonnie P7t*(0A} M

Mrs* Sarah M* Alanan,
DanTille, Eentuchy*

Dear Madam; '

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

•A. I)7HUGHEgi ,y
Captain,'"'Q. M. Qorps,

Assistant.!'' '

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?--
Writ^answer her4.

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A"C Jtixie 7, 1950«

Alsman, Lonnie->508 U

Mrs. Sarah M. Alsman»
Danville, Zy*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March S, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question holow
hy writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the hlank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is heing sent to all mothers and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

^  / ■ Very tj ly yo

:j3aptain, Q. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE TH^!'BltfifelMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? '01 i Cci^ ̂  tf?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C October 7, 1929

Alsman, Lomie 608 M

Hrs* Sarali M« Alsman,
DanTille, Ey*

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
Aoril 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) ̂

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) % (NO) X

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member.of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yea) (No) X

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years)^// (Good) \i^r)

5. What language do you speak?

V  iEnglish - (Yee)/\ (No) /
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

falFor The Quartermaster Gene^

V^ry truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

OHN T... HARRIS,

[jor, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Alsman, Lonnie
608

Aug. 27, 1929.

Mr. William T. Alsman,
Danville,

Dear Sirj

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has heen
received to our communication dated June 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man ahove named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

ved by a widow or mother does she
jnake the pilgrimage?

e Quartermaster"General,

Very truly yours,

^-^0% of Cortgr^fes
JOHN T. HARRIS,

iajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINQTOn

REPLY RBPBR TO QM 293 A-C
June 3pt, 1929.

Mffmwy ISBsiB

Dear Sir:

Your attention Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929. entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late UsmiB jbf# «]ai» reutim m uev

la tlKk iSlisa
wtmsmp

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, .and if so. will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows ard entitled to make the pilgrimage.*

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decadent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect bo made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requlree
no postajge.

For The Quartermaster General,

I  Very truly yours.

'  JOHN T. HARRIS,
aiBCla. Major a. M corps,
Adt of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A""M

Alsman« Lonnle OA
September 6, 1932*

Mrs* Sarah M« Alamaii*
Danville,
Kentuoky.

Dear Madam;

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,

making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the

fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To ^iate no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter- in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE. AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Vary truly yours,

^  iD End:
«  ' ■ Bnv.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OKricc or the quartermaster general

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-i

Alnwn, Lonnie (OA) July 19S2.

Urs* Sarah Ii« Alsaan«
Daxnrllla,

Ky.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased memhers of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above

mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in

1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR f/OST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU

WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers

and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?_
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



7^

QM 393 A-M JantMay 9, 1952
Alsiiijaa« Lonale (Q&)

Mrs. Sarah M. Alsmsn#
Damrille*

Keotacliy.

Dear ̂ darns

aefereooe is oade to eonreepisidenee forearded yoa frm
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of ytmr soaj, ̂
late Private Loanie Aleaiaa. In reply to a qttestionnaire yon ad-
vieed that yoa did not desire to make a pilgrimage daring the stammBr
of 1932<r

It is helieved you should feel no heaitam^ in tnaklng
the Jouraegr hecaaee of poor health oe properly qualified personnel
tsFill he provided to care for your ooiQfot;t and needs and medioal
attentym and noraee oill he available fTcm the time of arrival
in lerofork ̂ ty tmtll return thereto. Arrangeiaenta have ba^n

Q  mad© with la^reilroad companies that special attention he gtven
O  pilgrlS enr^o to Eobt fork. During the past -teo years many

xaotheron^o ̂ ra in poor health and of advaneod age made the pil*<
grlmaga^and speared to hove benefited by the sea air and the ox"
cellenttcore received.

CD

Do event you ohsngs yoar mind and later decide to
visit y<^ grave# it is requoatred that you so notify this
office« e-fihOT^ you make a pilgrimage you are assured that the
journey ̂ 11 not (mly be made at idte enpeuse of the Ocvemmaat
but that evoiytMog possible for your cfflufort and weljfare will
bo provided.

For fhe Qtnortezwaeter Qeneral.

very truly yours#

A. 0. mroHiss#
toptain# M. Corps j

A^stant*
U
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFCICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Alaim. ̂ le m^OA) U Washington J»n» SO. 1981
IN mPLT RBPBR TO QM-293-AM

2>aiwllXe» EentttO^n

Dear Madam:

Arrangements ax'e now being made for conducting pllgrimagee
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

^  €D

vH OCTo assure proper and satisfactory aocommodations, reserva-
tions^or rf̂ bamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must ̂ e ma(3feby this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is^here^re desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithe^qf t® words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follo^i^g t® question.

i  s^  QLb soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requir^ no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential."^

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGIES,

Cajptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIi^ TP MAKE A FILGilMAGE DUHING THE YEAB 1932?
Write answer here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—C 19^90^

i^esmt. IS

Mfe-. SS£e2ii £I«: £le3i3{k«
SaavUIe, JSs^m

Dear Madam: *

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagee
during the year 1931, to ihe cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 muet be made by this office not later than. August let of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space fo'llowing the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,- ^

Very truly yours.

\
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DBSTBB TO MAKE THE PltGBIMAGE DUBIMG THE YEAR 1931?
(li^rite answer be

>

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPPICe OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPER TO Q" 293 A"C October ^ 1929^

Mscmig LODBkie BOB H

B9IB« Si^l^ H« AlfaEffiOk*
3}as»rille9

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. DO you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Alaoiaiio Lonoie
m

Atigk 27 p 19£9»

William f» AXeaaaj)
9aa7iUe» BI^q

Daar SiPt

The records of this office'do not indicate that a reply has heen
received to our communication dated JBBS 190@making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sone
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 India.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAU

WASHINaTOn

IN REPLY REPER TO QM 293 A-Q
June 1929,

lar# mxiftaai JEtenaD^

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed co]^^ \
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American \\
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to V
these cemeteries". \

idltinrini In 1l« C^» Jnaarlofs

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is surviv^
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be t^
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. ^

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the on-|';
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relativet(
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco |
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requestedJj
If he was ̂ rvived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested, ,
that a sta^ent to that effect be made.

V; \'5^or your, reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requlr^:
no postage.

^  7^ the Q^rtermaster General,

%
A

Very truly yours.

\

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.

JOHN T. HABRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps.

Assistant.

\



Ai RTnan, ^Jt6£ilj,5AQ
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nuir|

Pvt Go M 529 Inf
(Rank and organization.)

V

state your relationship to the deceased-

Do you desire the remains brought to the {Jnited States?.

If remains are brought to the United States, do you 1

(Yo^ or DO.)

J^sh them interred in a national remetefy?
flijrnu desire the remains interred at the|ho

tion below as to where they should be sept:

(Yes or no.)

ifnu desire the remains interred at thelhome of the deceased, give full informa-
1. 1 \ _T 1,1 l.„ .

(Name of person to receive remn'ns.) (|Jxpress oiricc.) (Telegraph oflice.'^

(Number and slreot.)

(Sign here.).

(i"iiy or town.) (State.)

(Number and street or rural route.) ((Uty..towu, or post otrice.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(State.)



1-^ ' ' Jr



■ r. »/

.s

•q% 293 A-C

AXSKAH. Lonsle Pvt.
April 26, 1924

JBr. Willlom T« Alsaum,
PRSTlllO,

Kentuolcy.

Pear sin

•The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed ,card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave *ill be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, V/ith the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
v/hich he cam.e. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement v/ork now in progress, as soon as possible and v/ithout wsit»
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives-

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more than v/illingly accorded
by those v/ho performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
v/ill be perpetually maintained by the Governm.ent in a mianner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

1-Incl

Record card

Very truly yours,

a, P. H/OiUOU)

Assistant.

MPZ

4
•  . ■

r!

.1



Cemetery Ho.

Form No 115 COUNTRY !

419 8 " ^ '
Sheet No ^... File No _..J

COyPlLATION N/R- REQUESTS ^r^ 1 ^
I. DATA COMPILATION " ' "" • W ^

A. Location Index Card:-

(1) Name .AlsmaiJ.».3..P.nni.e Ser. No. ..E6.6.1M.0. ;
} TYP

(2) Bank ^Vt. Organization 329th Infantry
) CKH...£49

(3) Date of death IQ-S-IjQ )
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loo. Ind. Inf.)

(4) Cause of death Bron.<flxQ...BtJjs«ui».nia. TYP Tim.

(5) Grave No 1057 ... Row Plot .Amer# Sect D. ) CKR.,

II, FILES EXAMINATION

No card
A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; .

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt

(6) Relationship

7) Name
V /f /? / y y

(8) Address

(9) Desires remains brought to U. S.?

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and interi^d in National
Cemetery at .rrrtTl....

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions?

.Q.jL..X :^V.iGr2<5
C. A. G. -0. CORRESPONDENCE Date of communication

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.O. card?
If so, specify su^h information.

(15) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by (Date)

(14) G R. S Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No.
Cancellation memos.? Does such correspondence, if co,-

^  taining requ^-et for disposition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0.1
(Specify "Yee or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the

name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

'  '/V y k
""t; ^1)

.. .^v

15) 0. R. S. Files EXAMINED by i Date}

(over)
0 ■) '' y



III. FINAL ACTIOji

A. UEMORANDUU to D. M. 0. in B. sade (D&ta) ...

(16) Ramoval of RemainB (within custody of G.R.S.) to

MAh\

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed

(18) Typed by Checked b.

B. G. R. 5. FORM NO. 114 made (Date) L..:..-.™

(19) Typed by : ^ Checked by

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS: H ,

(Date)

(Date) u. . A:.

-V 1

D. Dispatched (Date) (Let. Trans. No. APR 17 1920

Approved by

\Date

-OVMC •■
■m'w • • ■ . • - •

■} '^v ■ . ■', ■ r ^ ^ \ c;-

'  • i "

>.*..• H" - .^uV. j' ■ Tm ■

t*",

' M/" '•». t. ;■ >j ■■ ,

•'sV..-v , '\
—  "V-

L1- r.

-  •

#



ml

G.R.S. FORM #114"A. STATION__la

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Movember 22 ̂ 1921«

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT • -

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy^found upon exhumation of body

1. Name - ^0. Name _■

2- No. 11. No.

3. Rank . 12. Rank__

4. Org. Co U 329th Illf* 13. Org.,_^

14. (a) D.D.
7

6. C.D.

5.

Broncho-Pneumpnia. (b) D.B. No discrepancies.

7. Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot Now

9.

I)

>

Discrepancy found upon disint^rment

15. Grave No, Sec.

16. Plot Row

No discrepancies*

i
19. Commune or town TiK VANS '

21. "Country .„.J!x^nsie,__ ^

18. Cemetery.Amer.*Plpt

20. Dept. or County ..Sarthe

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.„„#419

23. Disinterred (Date) 9 — —

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name lo^ie Alsman_ Serial No., .

Rank Pvt* . , 0rganization,..C_o*..M*__3_29th__Inf ♦

25 Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? YesC orroded)

Signature Junior Technical/^gsistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Uo effects^fo^d*

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial WaOdSft .t-QX —

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? None*_

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date„.NoT. _22/2_l— By _C,»0*H.^^.*
^sealed by .9. -

2ighature of Embalmer, (Supervisor
v\ '



."lip

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box,) Box No. .0—17370 '

•  ' ' I
32. Designation of body: , j

Name,, ionni.O ALSMM. . Serial Ho..S6Lj51£4G-

Rank Pyt ._ . Organization .0Q.JK_.329tll Inf*

33. Consigned to; , »

Name of Permanent Cemetery 0186—Aisne ,Ani8r*C'ty jS^608^SERlH(7SS9—'t—lJBSItBS(Aisiie

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) By_p» 0« Handj^.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. InB^^ector

36. Remarks

dfl.etxox«4.-^p..ftarx.oalaflL% - —-

37. Shipped from point of Operation; (Date) 2.2j^__1921»

To point of Concentration -Mp.?jg.ue.»
(Name

Convoyer__A.._De..Wascll Signature Shipping Offi

Captain, Q. M. C*
38. Received at Rai.lhead ̂ or Point of Concentration: Date - Uo-T«mb6T-2S "1^

By G.R.S. Repreaentat ive.._-__.

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date i.2.PBr

To Permanent Cemetery Qise-Aisne..Amer..Gt3r,,_i§gQQ....S.Qrj^^e.S. flt
(Name

Convoyer__t-::^._trrl>?^:^A.^^^ Signature Shipping Officdr.,;^altJ3r-E•_-BrO-WJlX,--
40. Received: Date

Captain, Q« M. C*

■? r

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred^_..J]llZ.__?®.«l.??.^.?9As®~AiS_n9._9.®J?_?6_08_tSeringes-e_t-Ne^^^^ )
'  * (Date

42. Grave No.. Section

43. Plot Row 28

G.R.S. Hepre

Gapt. Q.^»C



Q. R. S. Form. No. I6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBDRIAL

Place
Xe "ITaiis,' 'fS"ar t'Eis )"•

Date

1. Remains of ••■A

HovemXer ZW,
Serial NumberXSI.CT', Xoiinie 2661B40

ihrtv Organization - tuTl .
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

Flov. 22. 1921,
Gra"5:B,....J.D.57., D.- -Oijr

By : Group Unit
r» 6"

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

TOy 28,1922,Sr; 4, 28.
By : Group Unit Nature of reburial ®.^...'..._

Blanlret ?in(^ motalliQ oasls^fe
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermcnt :

wooden' aad"tiLnlf^ features unrQcogniziablQ-i

5. («) Identification tags: Buried with body ? On grave marker? —
Yes Yes«

(b) Other means of identification found u[)8fi*5i^9i^S4tl?nt, and general remarks :

Tag found 5^ destroyed -^y ^HaihQ "Alsman^'Wi

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following, identil'ying items ?

(a) Heiglit (actual measurement),.
Impossible to determine, sen item 4«

8  9

(b) Weigh, (estimated) -. v ^ v v ^
Impossible to estimate, see ,

o

(c) Hair—Color item 4»
Apparently light brown, 4

Quantity
Medium head*

stic

(d) Hair on face—Color

Characteristics -

Honevisib

- -Apparently curly

Location

Te

honevisible.

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

hone visible
(e) Permanent marks on^ body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts
hone visible*

21 'T w28

UOTU
22 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)..
hbhavisible.

f OOTH'CHART:- Bilver fillihg 3 and 16• Cbld Crowh 14.

nnd nCP-gaJd and pnroalain bri-^
7. Disinterment

supervised .^pproved
" li^lter F. Biro

"(Title)
8. Reburial M. C.

Supervised by .-ipproA^U
I»*D.HayB,Cheekier • ^ •'C.J.Blalce

Capt.QMO -

L. 'i'



O.R.S.Form ■-'/120 "
Shir>r)in{^ Inquiry.

419-S- ^
tvh

OFFICE OF. THF Q'JAHTFRI^^ASTFR FrF.NFRAL OF THl! ARJ.IY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

TTASTiIMCrTON

FROK:

TO;

SUBJECT:

Chif3f, Graves Rerrictn.tion Service, Q.H.C.

Hr* 7* Alsman, J)cmyille, Kentiicky.

Disposition of remains of Pvt# Lonnie'^Alsnsui

APR r 0 1820

Recoria of this office eho".' your request to be ao folloT?9;

Remaina to bo Hot Hotiinied Iil^^ggOEg: >1X)

■  .
/.;V^"

If eny modifications of tho fore^oin.E o.re desired "ole-aae
vTito same fully on the other side of this sheet.

The nearest livina relative may choose bot^/cen, (l) return
of reinains to homes for burial; (2) interment in Arlington, Va.,
National Csmstery; or (3) remain in France.

You are requested to fill out the follov-ini": a^ithout delay
and return in enclosed oenalty envolone, 'vhich docs not require
ooeta'^e.

By authority of the Quartemiaster Genera} :
E'-taRLES C. FIERCE" '
Colonel. U.S. Army.

NA^•E OF

'Vido?'

Children(Naine oldest first)

u/Hty lU.

Father '^"

G  J 'ilf4
mother

Brothers

Sisters

NO. & S'TIEET

'iP
f3o-iS

Date..

NS/7l 54/U'L

Address.; .nV. ^ .y
VSB

S i-piature -^rrr

i' cpt,Rel at ionship.Y/.'.^/ttC<Y^

The transfer-of bodies-will
et?.tirely at cov be made /

©r nnitf»n +



r G.R.S. Forid\#120 ^ ^
Shittpi^ Xnquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT ^

evised) , OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

419-8 'JOL ] s jg20

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON

^  FROM:

TO;

i SUBJECT:

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.

Mr* Win* T* Alsman, Danville, IQrl

Remains of fiyt* j^nnie Alsm&n
!

-V

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

^ \
If these are not the correct insLructions, please correct them. Make

corrections on reverse side of this sheet. •

Tne nearest relative may choose between,(1) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National!
Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Major, U.S.A.
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return

of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case
theap relatives arCv STILL LIVING". .
A  \ u r( '

f

NAME OF NO. & STREET

— *

Soldier's Widow

1.

**|^Soldier's Children 2.
(Name oldest first) 3.

Father

_1.

1. '

Sisters 3. U H ^
(Name oldest first)

2.

Brothers 3.

(Name oldest first

TOWN STATE

Date gnature.i

Relationship
IMPORTANT:- CAREFULLY read iWstructions before filling out this paper. (0VER)^7



1920.

I» the undersigned, am the and nearest living relative of the within
(Relationship)

named soldier, and desire the following diepoeition of his remains, viz;
[Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

a. lUj--be-^©'tuFn«dr-^---Wie--U-..S.. and shipped to

(Name)

(R.R. Station) (State)

3. T<i-h]aL.x.eturned to the U.S. and buried in National Cemetery.

4. To remaij^ in.Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

'"'o ^ Signature Q2^h£l\^x

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. f^efinite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not received from
-.fie nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

A The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. ^ This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
ehown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
tst living rela^ves in the spaces provided therefor on the other aide of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

6, If YOU are noi the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know 7/ho or where the
oaarest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in

L

the case of this body.

9. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.

i naf V-
■r.



r-,'^ t-

GRAVE LsfoATION BLANK
•  - >

\
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF \ '

. Alsn^, .2661340,,, X^O]ini..e.«
(Suruamo.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

Privat e Co. M,.. 3'2 9 tli. Inf ant ly. -;...
(Rank.) ' (Organization.)

October 3>1918.
DATE OF BURIAL r: ...

Grande Qlmetlere
PLACE OP BURIAL LeMans.i • • Sarthev

(Give Cemetery*, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify dearly what map is used.

•Seetion # 20

■Row ^

GRAVE NUMBER[BER LX

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. -Xe.3. . . . ,^ Cross?. YeS

Headboard? . . HQ Bottle?. . . No • • • •

ILENTIFICATldN TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. Yes

Was one fastened to name peg
stake used us a grave marker'^ Yes

If name uuknown and tags missing, dep<^pt!ou and marks
should be given here:

m.

REPORTED BY: Cedil D. Smith,

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Ollicer.)

portion to Ij,® sent to Chief of Graves Registraliou Service.

ALSM^e, Lomie
PVOJ.

2661540

Co.M. 329tli Inf.
3

P.D. 10/^/l8
D.B. I0/3/I8

(Jrave #1057 Sect.D.

ijnorican Cemetery Le Mans (Sarthe

Iionnie V, 2661540

• Pvt. Co. M. 329th» Inf,

■18DX): 10-y^:

(Ji',#1057 Seo 3

Am erican Cemetery at Le i.:ans.

<Lvo,

1  ft5«
, k;?'5«-

■ 89




